
205 E. Bender Blvd. 
Hobbs NM 88240 
505 393 7191 

August 1, 1996 

Attn: Mr. William J. LeMay 
NMOCD 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Mr. Jerry T. Sexton 
NMOCD 
P.O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Re: Application for Simultaneous Dedication (King "C" #'s 1, 2, & 5) 
and Unorthodox Gas Well Location (King "C" #2) 
Jalmat Tansill Yates Seven Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) 
King "C" #1 located in Unit Letter G, Section 1, Township 23 South, Range 36 East 
King "C" #2 located in Unit Letter B, Section 1, Township 23 South, Range 36 East 
King "C" #5 located in Unit Letter A, Section 1, Township 23 South, Range 36 East 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay and Mr. Sexton: 

Texaco Exploration & Production Inc., respectfully requests administrative approval to 
simultaneously dedicate Jalmat production from the King "C" #1, #2, & #5 wells on the NE/4 of 
Section 1, T23S, R36E (160 acres). Also requested is administrative approval for an unorthodox 
well location for the King "C" #2. 

At this time, the King "C" #2 is completed in the Langlie Mattix interval. Texaco intends to plug 
back uphole from the Langlie Mattix and recomplete to the Jalmat gas zone. This change in 
status from oil producer in the Langlie Mattix zone to gas producer in the Jalmat zone 
necessitates the underlying 160 acres be simultaneously dedicated to all three producers. 

Attached is NMOCD form C102 identifying the proposed situation on the subject 160 acre 
proration unit. Also attached is a list of offset operators for this unit. 

Texaco believes approval of this request will be in the interest of conservation, will protect 
correlative rights, and will allow for a more complete recovery of Jalmat gas reserves from the 
subject acreage. 

Texaco has notified offset operators of this application by copy of this application package sent 
by certified mail. I f you need further information concerning this matter, please contact me at 
(505)-397-0432, Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. 



Sincerely, 

attachments 

cc: Offset Operators 



DISTRICT I 

•P .O. Box 1980 , Hobbs, N M 8 8 2 4 1 - 1 9 8 0 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Box Drawer DD, Ar tes ia, N M 8 8 2 1 1 - 0 7 1 9 

DISTRICT III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Az tec , N M 8 7 4 1 0 

OISTRICT IV 

P.O. Box 2088 , Santa Fe, N M 8 7 5 0 4 - 2 0 8 8 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-101 

Revised February 10,1994 

Instructions on back 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 6 Copies 

Fee Lease - 5 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 

' Operator Name and Address 

TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC. 

205 E. Bender, HOBBS, NM 88240 

2 OGRID Number 
022351 

3 

API Number 

30 025 09200 
4 

Property Code 

10976 

6 Property Name 

KING -C-

6 Wel l No. 

2 

7 Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The EasfWest Line County 

B 1 23S 36E 330 NORTH 2310 EAST LEA 

Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The East/West Line County 

Proposed Pool 1 

J A L M A T TANSILL YT 7 RVRS (PRO GAS) 

Proposed Pool 2 

1 1 Work Type Code 1 2 Wel lType Code 
13 

Rotary or C T . 
14 

Lease Type Code 
1 5 

Ground Level Elevation 

P G P 3 4 2 7 ' D.F. 

1 6 Mult ip le 
1 7 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation 

1 9 Contractor 2 0 Spud Date 

No J A L M A T PRIDE 9 /3 /96 

21 
Proposed Casing and Cement Program 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

1 1 " 8 -5 /8 " 2 2 . 7 # 3 6 0 ' 250 

7-7/5" 5 -1 /2 " 14# 3 7 2 0 ' 250 

22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zoneand proposed new productive zone. 
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. 

1. MIRU. Install BOP and tOH with production equipment. Clean out wellbore. 
2. Set CIBP @ 3522' and cap with 35' cement. Re-classify Langlie Mattix zone to TA status. 
3. Perforate Jalmat Tansill YT 7 Rivers Queen interval on 3100'-3350' (selectively). 
4. Fracture stimulate new perforations. 
5. Return well to production and place on test. 

23 
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 

Division have been complied with and that the information given above 

is tfiue-andxompiete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature X W k J i f ^ . 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
23 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 

Division have been complied with and that the information given above 

is tfiue-andxompiete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature X W k J i f ^ . Approved By: 

L H 

Printed Name Paula S. Ives 
Title: 

•— 
Title Engineering Assistant 

Approval Date: Expiration Date: 

Date 8/1/96 Telephone 397-0432 
Conditions of Approval: 
Attached n 

DeSoto/Nichols 3-94 ver 1.10 



DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
DISTRICT IV 
P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 

Revised February 10,1994 

Instructions on back 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

' API Number 

30 025 09199 

2 

Pool Code 

79240 

3 

Pool Name 

JALMAT TANSILL YT 7 RVRS (PRO GAS) 
4 

Property Code 

10976 

5 Property Name 

KING -C-

6 Well No. 

1 

7 OGRID Number 
022351 

8 Operator Name 

TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC. 

9 Elevation 

10 Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. Section Township Range LoLldn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The EastA/Vest Line County 

G 1 23S 36E 2117 NORTH 1980 EAST LEA 

11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The EastA/Vest Line County 

1 2 Dedicated Acres 
160 

Joint or Infill 
No 

Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 
• ®//2 

#1 

"#5 

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information 

contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief 

Signature 

printed Name 

Paula S. Ives 

Position 
Engineering Assistant 

Date 

8/1/96 

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the well location shown 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual surveys made by me or under my 

supervision, and that the same is true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 

Professional Surveyor 

Certificate No. 

DeSoto/Nichols 3/94 ver 1.10 



DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT 111 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
DISTRICT IV 
P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10,1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 

30 025 09200 

2 

Pool Code 

79240 

3 
Pool Name 

JALMAT TANSILL YT 7 RVRS (PRO GAS) 

4 

Property Code 

10976 

5 Property Name 

KING -C-

6 Well No. 

2 

7 OGRID Number 
022351 

8 Operator Name 

TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC. 

9 Elevation 

1 0 Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The East/West Line County 

B 1 23S 36E 330 NORTH 2310 EAST LEA 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The EastA/Vest Line County 

' 2 Dedicated Acres 
160 

Joint or Infill 
No 

Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

« #2 

#1 

®//5 

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

( 

Sign^rre 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information 

contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief 

Printed Name 

Paula S. Ives 

Position 
Engineering Assistant 
Date 

8/1/96 

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the well location shown 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual surveys made by me or under my 

supervision, and that the same is true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 

Professional Surveyor 

Certificate No. 

DeSoto/Nichols 3/94 ver 1.10 



State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
DISTRICT IV 
P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

W E L L LOCATION AND A C R E A G E DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10,1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

1 API Number 

30 025 09203 

2 

Pool Code 

79240 

3 
Pool Name 

Jalmat TansillYates 7 Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) 

4 

Property Code 

10976 

5 Property Name 

KING -C-

6 Well No. 

5 

7 OGRID Number 
022351 

8 Operator Name 

TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC. 

9 Elevation 
3303 GL 

1 0 Surface Location 

Ul or lot no. 

A 

Section 

1 

Township 

23S 

Range 

36E 

Lot.ldn Feet From The 

1123 

North/South Line 

NORTH 

Feet From The 

990 

EastA/Vest Line 

EAST 

County 

LEA 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The EastA/Vest Line County 

1 2 Dedicated Acres 
160 

1 3 Joint or Infill 
No 

1 4 Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

J 

>#2 

• #1 

»#5 
xSighatuje 

\nJU 
^Printed Name 

Vaula S. Ives 

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the information 

contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief 

Position 
Engineering Assistant 

Date 
8/1/96 

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well location shown 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual surveys made by me or under my 

supervision, and that the same is true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 

Professional Surveyor 

Certificate No. 

DeSoto/Nichols 3/94 ver 1.10 



OFFSET OPERATOR OWNERSHIP 
KING "C" WELL NO. 2 

(TANSILL YATES SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN FORMATION) 
NE/4 OF SECTION 1 

T-23-S, R-36-E, NMPM 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 



OFFSET OPERATOR OWNERSHIP 
KING MC" WELL NO. 2 , 

(TANSILL YATES SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN FORMATION) 
NE/4 OF SECTION 1 

T-23-S, R-36-E, NMPM 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

TRACT OPERATOR 

ARCO Permian 
P. O. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Chance P r o p e r t i e s 
% O i l Reports and Gas Services, I n c . 
P. O. Box 755 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 

Texaco E x p l o r a t i o n and Production Inc. 
P. O. Box 3109 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Meridian O i l I n c . 
P. O. Box 51810 
Midland, Texas 79710 



OFFSET OPERATOR OWNERSHIP 
KING "C" WELL NO.2 

(TANSILL YATES SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN FORMATION) 
NE/4 OF SECTION 1 

T - 2 3 - S , R - 3 6 - E , NMPM 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
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SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
• Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

A rco Perm ian 
P.O. Box 1610 
M i d l a n d , Tx 79702 

4a. Article Number 3. Article Addressed to: 

A rco Perm ian 
P.O. Box 1610 
M i d l a n d , Tx 79702 

4b. Service Type 
• Registered E3 Certified 
• Express Mail • Insured 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

A rco Perm ian 
P.O. Box 1610 
M i d l a n d , Tx 79702 

7. Date of Delivery 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) 

X 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 
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PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt 
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SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 ancVor 2 for additional services. 
^ o u r na^fand'ad^eston the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

• Attachtte iorm to the front of the mailpiece. or on the back if space does not 

• Write"flefUm Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number 
•TheReturn Receiptwill show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Chance Properties 
C/O Oil Reports & Gas Services 
P.O. Box 755 
Hobbs, N.M. 88241 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

4a. Article Number 

v o 
'E 
CD 
CO 

4b. Service Type 
• Registered LU Certified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

CD 
O 
0) 

cc 

7. Date of Delivery 

3 
CD 
CC 
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CO 
3 

3 
O >. 
c 
CO 

Y-
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CC 

3 
o >. 
CO 

5. Received By: {Print Name) 
8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 

and fee is paid) 

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) 

X 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1994 

Domestic Return Receipt 
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DOYLE HARTMAN 
• •f< = ^.-' -M u i V i S i S ^ OUOperator 

^ t C ; v£0 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD., SUITE 200 
DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 

.JQ OL I - '-il 0 oC 
(214) 520-1800 

(2 i 4) 520-0811 FAX 

VIA FACSIMILE (915) 688-4831 ANT) CERTIFIED MAIL AND U.S. MAIL 

September 25, 1996 

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc 
500 N. Loraine 
P.O. Box 3109 
Midland, TX 79702 

Attn: Ronald W. Lanning, Landman 

Re: Texaco 
King "C" No. 2 
Lea County. New Mexico 
330' FNL and 2,310' FEL 
Section 1, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Gentlemen: 

While reviewing the status of our 160-acre King "NW" lease (NW/4 Section 1, T-23-S, R-36-E) and 
our 160-acre King "SE" lease (SE/4 Section 1, T-23-S, R-36-E) including a review of recently 
announced "Applications to Recomplete" (copy enclosed), we have become aware of Texaco's 
apparent stated plan to rework its King "C" No. 2 Langlie Mattix well situated 330' FNL and 2,310' 
FEL Section 1, T-23-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. As of this date, and as an adjacent offset 
operator, we have received no direct certified notice from Texaco as to any contemplated 
recompletion plans by Texaco for its King "C" No. 2 well. 

In this regard, we respectfully request that we be timely furnished, by certified mail (where 
applicable), with all required notices to offset operators pertaining to the King "C" No. 2 well. 

Yours very truly, 

DOYLE HARTMAN 

Doyle Hartman 



Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
September 25, 1996 
Page 2 

wpT\corresp.dh\tex-king.c#2 

cc: Michael E. Stogner, Engineer 
NMOCD 
2040 S. Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Jerry Sexton 
Supervisor and Oil & Gas Inspector 
NMOCD 
1000 W. Broadway (88240) 
P.O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 88241 

Ron Jackson, President (courtesy copy) 
Texas Energy Supply, Inc. 
P.O. Box 4848 
Wichita Falls, TX 76308-0848 

James A. Davidson 
214 W. Texas, Suite 710 
Midland, TX 79701 

Doyle Hartman, Midland 
Don L. Mashburn, Engineering 
Steve Hartman, Engineering 
Carolyn M. Sebastian, Land 
Linda Land, Accounting 
Cindy Brooks, Accounting 
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DOYLE H A R T M A f i 
Oi l Operator 

500 NORTH MAIN 

P.O. BOX 10426. n p ' 

V t . v 

i f | iJ 
MIDLAND, TEXAS-79702" 

(915)684-4011 

(915) 682-7616 FAX 

Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested 

October 1, 1996 

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
205 E. Bender Blvd. 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Attn: Paula S. Ives, Engineering Assistant 
Hobbs Operating Unit 

Re: Application for Simultaneous Dedication (King "C"#'s 1, 2 and 5) 
and Unorthodox Gas Well Location (King "C" #2) 
Lea County. New Mexico 
King "C" #1 UL/G, Section 1, T-23-S, R-36-E 
King "C" #2 UL/B, Section 1, T-23-S, R-36-E 
King "C" #5 UL/A, Section 1, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Gentlemen: 

As an adjacent offset operator to Texaco's King "C" lease, we are in receipt of Texaco's Application 
for Simultaneous Dedication and Unorthodox Gas Well Location dated September 30, 1996. 

Doyle Hartman is willing to approve Texaco's application for these locations providing that Texaco 
is also agreeable to granting reciprocal approval for similar applications corresponding to future work 
that we may propose or perform on our Emery King NW and/or Emery King SE leases. In the event 
that Texaco is not willing to grant Hartman reciprocal treatment for our adjacent offset wells, we 
unfortunately must hereby object at this time to Texaco's Application for Simultaneous Dedication 
and Unorthodox Gas Well Location for its King "C" lease dated September 30, 1996, as received 
October 1, 1996. 

We are also forwarding a copy of this letter direct to the attention of Messrs. LeMay, Sexton and 
Stogner of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe, New Mexico. If Texaco is not 



Texaco Exploration and Production Inc 
October 1, 1996 
Page 2 

agreeable to accepting the terms of our approval as outlined herein, please let us promptly hear 
you. 

Very truly yours, 

DOYLE HARTMAN 

Carolyn M. Sebastian, RLP 
Landman 

rep 
wp7\corTesp.cms\texaco.kng 

cc: William J. LeMay, Chairman and Director 
NMOCD 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Jerry T. Sexton, Supervisor and Oil & Gas Inspector 
NMOCD 
1000 W. Broadway (87505) 
P.O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 87505 

Michael E. Stogner, Engineer 
NMOCD 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

E.L. Johnson, Jr., Assistant Division Manager, Permian West Business Unit 
Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
500 N. Lorraine 
Midland, TX 79701 

R.J. Schneider, Assistant Division Manager, Permian West 
Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
500 N. Lorraine 
Midland, TX 79701 



Texaco Exploration and Production Inc 
October 1, 1996 
Page 3 

James A. Head, Asset Manager, North Hobbs 
Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
500 N. Lorraine 
Midland, TX 79701 

Ronald W. Lanning, Landman 
Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
500 N. Lorraine 
Midland, TX 79701 

James A. Davidson 
214 W. Texas, Suite 710 
Midland, TX 79701 

Michael E. Condon 
Gallegos Law Firm 
460 St. Michaels, Building 300 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

William F. Carr 
Campbell, Carr, Berge and Sheridan 
HO N. Guadalupe, Suite 1 (87501) 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

DOYLE HARTMAN. Dallas 
Doyle Hartman 

DOYLE HARTMAN. Midland 
Don Mashburn, Engineer 
Steve Hartman, Engineer 
Sheila Potts, Geologist 

DOYLE HARTMAN. Jal 
Harold Swain, Production Foreman 



Texaco E & P 205 E. Bender Blvd. 
Hobbs NM 88240 
505 393 7191 

DATE: October 2,1996 

TO: Mr. Mike Stogner 

FROM: Paula Ives 

SUBJECT: Administrative Order NSL-3600-A(SD) 

Please find attached, notification to an offset operator of the above order. This operator had 
bought out Meridian's interest and our records were not updated. We understand that this 
operator can protest even though the order has been approved. 

If you have any questions, please call me at (505)397-0432. 

Sincerely, 

-Paula S. Ives 
Engineer Assistant 

PSl/s 

attachments 



DATE: September 30,1996 

TO: Mr. Doyle Hartman 

FROM: Paula Ives 

SUBJECT: Notification to Offset Operators 
King "C" #2 

Please accept our apology for not notifying you of the above subject(see attachment). I now 
understand that you acquired Meridian's interest in the above effective 5-1-96, and it was filed of 
record 6-11-96. Our offset Operators Ownership plat had not been updated so Meridian was the 
one to get the notification. Please find your notification, attached. 

If you have any questions, please call me at (505)397-0432. 

Sincerely, 

Paula S. Ives 
Engineer Assistant 

PSI/s 

attachments 



CERTIFIED MAIL 

September 30, 1996 

To: Doyle Hartman 
P.O. Box 10426 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Subject: Application for Simultaneous Dedication (King "C" #'s 1,2, & 5) 
and Unorthodox Gas Well Location (King "C" #2) 
King "C" #1 UL G, Sec. 1, T23S, R36E 
King "C" #2 UL B, Sec. 1, T23S, R36E 
King "C" #5 UL A, Sec. 1, T23S, R36E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc., respectfully requests administrative approval to 
simultaneously dedicate Jalmat production from the King "C" #'s 1, 2, & 5 and Unorthodox Well 
Location for the King "C" #2. 

Attached are copies of the request to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Copies of this 
request are being provided to our offset operators via Certified Mail. 

If you have any questions concerning this proposal, please contact Paula S. Ives at (505)397-
0432. 

Sincerely, 

Paula S. Ives 
v Engineer Assistant 

Hobbs Operating Unit 

Attachments 



August 1,1996 

Attn: Mr. William J. LeMay 
NMOCD 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Mr. Jerry T. Sexton 
NMOCD 
P.O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Re: Application for Simultaneous Dedication (King "C" #'s 1, 2, & 5) 
and Unorthodox Gas Well Location (King "C" #2) 
Jalmat Tansill Yates Seven Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) 
King "C" #1 located in Unit Letter G, Section 1, Township 23 South, Range 36 East 
King "C" #2 located in Unit Letter B, Section 1, Township 23 South, Range 36 East 
King "C" #5 located in Unit Letter A, Section 1, Township 23 South, Range 36 East 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay and Mr. Sexton: 

Texaco Exploration & Production Inc., respectfully requests administrative approval to 
simultaneously dedicate Jalmat production from the King "C" #1, #2, & #5 wells on the NE/4 of 
Section 1, T23S, R36E (160 acres). Also requested is administrative approval for an unorthodox 
well location for the King "C" #2. 

At this time, the King "C" #2 is completed in the Langlie Mattix interval. Texaco intends to plug 
back uphole from the Langlie Mattix and recomplete to the Jalmat gas zone. This change in 
status from oil producer in the Langlie Mattix zone to gas producer in the Jalmat zone 
necessitates the underlying 160 acres be simultaneously dedicated to all three producers. 

Attached is NMOCD form C102 identifying the proposed situation on the subject 160 acre 
proration unit. Also attached is a list of offset operators for this unit. 

Texaco believes approval of this request will be in the interest of conservation, will protect 
correlative rights, and will allow for a more complete recovery of Jalmat gas reserves from the 
subject acreage. 

Texaco has notified offset operators of this application by copy of this application package sent 
by certified mail. If you need further information concerning this matter, please contact me at 
(505)-397-0432, Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. 



Sincerely, 

( Paula S. Ives 
Engineer Assistant 

attachments 

cc: Offset Operators 



'DISTRICT I, ', 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N M 8 8 2 4 1 - 1 9 8 0 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Box Drawer DD, Ar tes ia , N M 8 8 2 1 1 - 0 7 1 9 

DISTRICT III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Az tec , N M 8 7 4 1 0 

DISTRICT IV 

P.O. Box 2 0 8 8 , Santa Fe, N M 8 7 5 0 4 - 2 0 8 8 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-101 

Revised February 10,1994 

Instructions on back 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 6 Copies 

Fee Lease - 5 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 

1 Operator Name and Address 

TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC. 

205 E. Bender, HOBBS, NM 88240 

2 OGRID Number 

022351 

3 

API Number 

30 025 09200 
4 

Property Code 

10976 

6 Property Name 

KING -C-

6 Well No. 

2 

7 Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. 

B 

Section 

1 

Township 

23S 

Range 

36E 

Lot.ldn Feet From The 

330 

North/South Line 

NORTH 

Feet From The 

2310 

EastAA/est Line 

EAST 

County 

LEA 

8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The EastAAtest Line County 

9 

Proposed Pool 1 

JALMAT TANSILL YT 7 RVRS (PRO GAS) 

, 0 Proposed Pool 2 

" Work Type Code 1 2 WellType Code 
13 

Rotary or CT . 
14 

Lease Type Code 
1 5 Ground Level Elevation 

P G P 3427' D.F. 
1 6 Multiple 

1 7 Proposed Depth ' 8 Formation 1 9 Contractor 2 0 Spud Date 

No JALMAT PRIDE 9/3/96 

21 
Proposed Casing and Cement Program 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

1 1 " 8 -5 /8 " 2 2 . 7 # 360' 250 

7-7 /5" 5 -1 /2 " 14# 3 7 2 0 ' 250 

22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zoneand proposed new productive zone. 
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. 

1. MIRU. Install BOP and tOH with production equipment. Clean out wellbore. 
2. Set CIBP @ 3522 and cap with 35' cement. Re-classify Langlie Mattix zone to TA status. 
3. Perforate Jalmat Tansill YT 7 Rivers Queen interval on 3100-3350' (selectively). 
4. Fracture stimulate new perforations. 
5. Return well to production and place on test. 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 

Division have been complied with and that the information given above 

is tR^e-aad.£oxnpi£teJo the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature ^ CUJL^. . . J ^ ^ M . 

Printed Name Paula S. Ives 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved By: 

Title: 

Title Engineering Assistant Approval Date: Expiration Date: 

Date 8/1/96 Telephone 397-0432 
Conditions of Approval: 
Attached n 

DeSoto/Nichols 3-94 ver 1.10 



State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

• disTRicn , 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

DISTRICTJL 

P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
DISTRICT IV 
P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 

Revised February 10,1994 

Instructions on back 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

1 API Number 

30 025 09199 

2 

Pool Code 

79240 

3 Pool Name 

JALMAT TANSILL YT 7 RVRS (PRO GAS) 

4 

Property Code 

10976 

5 

Property Name 

KING -C-

6 Well No. 

1 

7 OGRID Number 
022351 

8 Operator Name 

TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC. 

9 Elevation 

1 0 Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. 

G 

Section 

1 

Township 

23S 

Range 

36E 

Lot.ldn Feet From The 

2117 

North/South Line 

NORTH 

Feet From The 

1980 

EastAA/est Line 

EAST 

County 

LEA 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The EastA/Vest Line County 

n Dedicated Acres 
160 

' 3 Joint or Infill 
No 

1 4 Consolidation Code 1 6 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

J 

f i i u i i i i " i f 

0#2 : 

• # 5 

gr imed Name 

Paula S. Ives 

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information 

contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief 

Signature 

Position 

Engineering Assistant 

Date 

8/1/96 

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the well location shown 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual surveys made by me or under my 

supervision, and that the same is true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 

Professional Surveyor 

Certificate No. 

DeSoto/Nichols 3/94 ver 1.10 



LMSTRICTJ", 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
DISTRICT IV 
P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10,1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

1 API Number 

30 025 09200 

2 Pool Code 

79240 

3 

Pool Name 

JALMAT TANSILL YT 7 RVRS (PRO GAS) 
4 

Property Code 

10976 

5 Property Name 

KING -C-

6 Well No. 

2 

7 OGRID Number 

022351 

8 Operator Name 

TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC. 

9 Elevation 

1 0 Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. 

B 

Section 

1 

Township 

23S 

Range 

36E 

LoLldn Feet From The 

330 

North/South Line 

NORTH 

Feet From The 

2310 

EastA/Vest Line 

EAST 

County 

LEA 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The EastA/Vest Line County 

1 2 Dedicated Acres 
160 

1 3 Joint or Infill 
No 

1 4 Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 
V* 

« #2 

#1 

®#5 

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information 

contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief 

Printed Name 

Paula S. Ives 

Position 
Engineering Assistant 

Date 

8/1/96 

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well location shown 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual surveys made by me or under my 

supervision, and that the same is true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 

Professional Surveyor 

Certificate No. 

DeSoto/Nichols 3/94 ve< 1.10 



. DISTRICT!' 

P.O. Box*1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

DISTRICT jl_ 

P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT lll_ 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
DISTRICT IV 
P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10,1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

' API Number 

30 025 09203 

2 

Pool Code 

79240 

3 
Pool Name 

Jalmat TansillYates 7 Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) 

4 

Property Code 

10976 

s 

Property Name 

KING -C-

6 Well No. 

5 

7 OGRID Number 
022351 

8 Operator Name 

TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC. 

9 Elevation 
3303 GL 

10 Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The EastA/Vest Line County 

A 1 23S 36E 1123 NORTH 990 EAST LEA 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The EastAA/est Line County 

1 2 Dedicated Acres 
160 

Joint or Infill 
No 

Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

J 

n m m m ****** n m m m 

® / / 2 

• #1 

»#5 

^Printed Name 

Vaula S. Ives 

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information 

contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and beiief 

^Slgnatu 

Position 
Engineering Assistant 
Date 

8/1/96 

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well location shown 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual surveys made by me or under my 

supervision, and that the same is true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 

Professional Surveyor 

Certificate No. 

DeSoio/Nichols 3/94 ve! 1.10 



> o 
d) 

sz 
c 
o 

T3 
d) 

• . 

E 
o 
o 

CO 
CO 
111 
tc 
Q 
Q 
<t 
z 
DC 
3 
H 
Ul a 
i _ 

o >. 
(0 

SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
•Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
•Write'flefum Receipt Requested'on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

D o y l e H a r t m a n 

P . O . Box 10426 

M i d l a n d , T x 7 9 7 0 2 

4a. Artiote Number . . 3. Article Addressed to: 

D o y l e H a r t m a n 

P . O . Box 10426 

M i d l a n d , T x 7 9 7 0 2 

4b. Service Type 

• Registered EK Certified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

D o y l e H a r t m a n 

P . O . Box 10426 

M i d l a n d , T x 7 9 7 0 2 

7. Date^of Delivery 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

0 ^ 6. SignahW: (Addressee orAdent) 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

0 ^ 

a o <u cr 
c 
t ~ 
3 +-* 
a 
CC 
CT) 
C 

'55 
ZJ 

3 
O >. 
c 
RI 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Deceijhber 1994 Domestic Return Receipt 



CERTIFIED MAIL 

October 9, 1996 

To: Doyle Hartman 
P.O. Box 10426 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Subject: Application for Simultaneous Dedication (King "C" #'s 1,2, & 5) 
and Unorthodox Gas Well Location (King "C" #2) 

"In return for your approval of our pending application, Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
agrees not to object to any application by Doyle Hartman to recomplete any existing Langlie 
Mattix well to the Jalmat on the Emery King NW or Emery King SE leases." 

Copies of this response are being sent to Mr. LeMay, Mr. Stogner, and Mr. Sexton. 

If you have any questions concerning this proposal, please contact Paula S. Ives at (505)397-

King "C" #1 UL G, Sec. 1, T23S, R36E 
King "C" #2 UL B, Sec. 1, T23S, R36E 
King "C" #5 UL A, Sec. 1, T23S, R36E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

0432. 

Sincerely, 

Paula S. Ives 
Engineer Assistant 
Hobbs Operating Unit 

Attachments 



D O Y L E HARTMAN 
Oil Operator 

500 NORTH MAIN 

P.O. BOX 10426 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 

(915)684-4011 
(915) 682-7616 FAX 

Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested 

October 1, 1996 

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
205 E. Bender Blvd. 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Attn: Paula S. Ives, Engineering Assistant 
Hobbs Operating Unit 

Re: Application for Simultaneous Dedication (King "C"#'s 1, 2 and 5) 
and Unorthodox Gas Well Location (King "C" #2) 
Lea County. New Mexico 
King "C" #1 UL/G, Section 1, T-23-S, R-36-E 
King "C" #2 UL/B, Section 1, T-23-S, R-36-E 
King "C" #5 UL/A, Section 1, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Gentlemen: 

As an adjacent offset operator to Texaco's King "C" lease, we are in receipt of Texaco's Application 
for Simultaneous Dedication and Unorthodox Gas WeU Location dated September 30, 1996. 

Doyle Hartman is willing to approve Texaco's application for these locations providing that Texaco 
is also agreeable to granting reciprocal approval for similar applications corresponding to future work 
that we may propose or perform on our Emery King NW and/or Emery King SE leases. In the event 
that Texaco is not willing to grant Hartman reciprocal treatment for our adjacent offset wells, we 
unfortunately must hereby object at this time to Texaco's Application for Simultaneous Dedication 
and Unorthodox Gas Well Location for its King "C" lease dated September 30, 1996, as received 
October 1, 1996. 

We are also forwarding a copy of this letter direct to the attention of Messrs. LeMay, Sexton and 
Stogner of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe, New Mexico. If Texaco is not 
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agreeable to accepting the terms of our approval as outlined herein, please let us promptly hear 
you. 

Very truly yours, 

DOYLE HARTMAN 

Carolyn M. Sebastian, RLP 
Landman 

rep 
wp7\corresp.cms\texaco.kng 

cc: William J. LeMay, Chairman and Director 
NMOCD 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Jerry T. Sexton, Supervisor and Oil & Gas Inspector 
NMOCD 
1000 W. Broadway (87505) 
P.O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 87505 

Michael E. Stogner, Engineer 
NMOCD 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

E.L. Johnson, Jr., Assistant Division Manager, Permian West Business Unit 
Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
500 N. Lorraine 
Midland, TX 79701 

R.J. Schneider, Assistant Division Manager, Permian West 
Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
500 N. Lorraine 
Midland, TX 79701 
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James A. Head, Asset Manager, North Hobbs 
Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
500 N. Lorraine 
Midland, TX 79701 

Ronald W. Lanning, Landman 
Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. 
500 N. Lorraine 
Midland, TX 79701 

James A. Davidson 
214 W. Texas, Suite 710 
Midland, TX 79701 

Michael E. Condon 
Gallegos Law Firm 
460 St. Michaels, Building 300 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

William F. Carr 
Campbell, Carr, Berge and Sheridan 
HON. Guadalupe, Suite 1 (87501) 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

DOYLE HARTMAN. Dallas 
Doyle Hartman 

DOYLE HARTMAN, Midland 
Don Mashburn, Engineer 
Steve Hartman, Engineer 
Sheila Potts, Geologist 

DOYLE HARTMAN, Jal 
Harold Swain, Production Foreman 


